

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0376

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: County Executive Office

On agenda: 5/25/2021

Title: Resolution accepting the funding award from the U.S. American Rescue Plan Act - State and Local

Aid Program (federal aid) to Nevada County in the amount of \$19,376,239 for Fiscal Year 2020/21 through Fiscal Year 2023/24, and authorizing the County Executive Officer to sign necessary

documents for award and reporting.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Nevada County Offices (budget) (11), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RES 21-176 Accepting Funding Award from the US American Rescue Plan Act, 2. Staff Memo ARP

award acceptance, 3. Res-ARP award acceptance, 4. AcceptanceOfAwardTerms

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/25/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution accepting the funding award from the U.S. American Rescue Plan Act - State and Local Aid Program (federal aid) to Nevada County in the amount of \$19,376,239 for Fiscal Year 2020/21 through Fiscal Year 2023/24, and authorizing the County Executive Officer to sign necessary documents for award and reporting.